Gig Harbor Fire & Medic One II

RESOLUTION 2021-12
June 8, 2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF PIERCE COUNTY
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 ESTABLISHING FEES AND CHARGES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners finds it in the best interest of the District
and its citizens to provide a single, efficient, and convenient listing of all fees and charges
charged by the District; and

WHEREAS, such a listing will better facilitate the updating and uniform review of all
such fees and charges on a periodic basis; and

WHEREAS, previous Resolutions providing for fees and charges that require review
from time to time, are hereafter amended;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners for Pierce
County Fire District No. 5 that the fees and charges on the attached Appendix “A” are hereby
adopted and established.

Approved at a regular meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Pierce County Fire District
No. 5, this 8" day of June, 2021.
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APPENDIX “A”

GIG HARBOR FIRE & MEDIC ONE
PIERCE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 5
FEE SCHEDULE

TRANSPORT FEES:
BLS Transport (Emergent & Non-Emergent) $750
ALS]1 Transport $1,389.00
ALS2 Transport $1,522.00
Mileage Rate $21/mile
Category “A” Infectious Disease Response $2,500.00

Additional Attendant

Actual Personnel Cost(s)

NON-TRANSPORT FEES:

Cardiac Arrest Non-Transport $550.00
Community Paramedic TBD
Physician’s Assistant TBD
RN TBD
Physician TBD

DEDICATED ENGINE & MEDIC UNIT STANDBY FEES:

Football/Sporting/Private event standby/etc.

Wash. State Fire Chiefs Wage & Equipment
Rate + actual personnel cost(s)

NON-EMERGENCY /NO

N-TRANSPORT FEES:

Ladder Wash. State Fire Chiefs Wage & Equipment
Rate + actual personnel cost(s)
Hazmat Wash. State Fire Chiefs Wage & Equipment

Rate + actual personnel cost(s)

Heavy Rescue

Wash. State Fire Chiefs Wage & Equipment
Rate + actual personnel cost(s)

Engine Wash. State Fire Chiefs Wage & Equipment
Rate + actual personnel cost(s)

ALS/BLS Unit Wash. State Fire Chiefs Wage & Equipment
Rate + actual personnel cost(s)

Staff Vehicle Wash. State Fire Chiefs Wage & Equipment
Rate + actual personnel cost(s)

Fire Watch Actual Personnel Cost

Education Services

By Inter-Local Agreement
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CLASS FEES:

Family and Friends (Adult or Pediatric) CPR FREE
Heartsaver CPR in the School FREE
First Aid/CPR/AED Class $45.00 per person
CPR/AED Class $35.00 per person
BLS for Healthcare Providers $40.00 per person

First Aid/CPR/AED (Adults) Class: Group Rate

$360.00 (1-8 Students)
$720.00 (9-16 Students)
$1,080.00 (17-24 Students)

First Aid/CPR/AED (Pediatrics) Class: Group
Rate

$360.00 (1-8 Students)
$720.00 (9-16 Students)
$1,080.00 (17-24 Students)

First Aid Only (Basic): Group Rate

$280.00 (1-8 Students)
$560.00 (9-16 Students)
$840.00 (17-24 Students)

CPR Only: Group Rate

$280.00 (1-8 Students)
$560.00 (9-16 Students)
$840.00 (17-24 Students)

BLS for Healthcare Providers: Group Rate

$320.00 (1-8 Students)
$640.00 (9-16 Students)
$960.00 (17-24 Students)

Safe Sitter Class

$40.00 per person

Instructor Fee

Actual Personnel Cost

SKILLS VERIFICATIONS for AHA on-line courses

Healthcare Provider (HCP) $40.00 per person
Heartsaver CPR (Adult) $20.00 per person
Heartsaver CPR (Pediatrics) $20.00 per person
Heartsaver (AED) $30.00 per person
Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS) $80.00 per person
Pediatric Advanced Life Support (PALS) $80.00 per person
Replacement for Lost Cards (ACLS/PALS) $20.00 per card
Replacement for Lost Cards (All BLS Courses) | $10.00 per card
RENTAL FEES:

Classroom Rental Rates

$50.00 per room, per day

Janitoria! Fee

$25.00 per room, per day

Janitorial Fee for Groups with 50/more people

$43.00 per room, per day

Training Campus Rental Rates

$50.00-$100.00 per day, dependent on group
type (non-profit, government, private, etc.)

Training Ground/Facility Logistics

Actual Personnel Cost
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RESALE ITEMS:

Bicycle Helmet

$7.00

Multi-Sport Helmet

$10.00

OPERATIONAL PERMIT ITEMS:

Gate Inspection with Knox Box/Opticom

$80.00

Stand Pipe Test/Flushing

Washington State Fire Chiefs Wage &
Equipment Rate + actual personnel cost(s)

NSF FEES:

NSF Handling Fee

[ $33.00

SHOP FEES:

Outside Service Work

$80.00 Minor Repair per hour
$98.00 Major Repair per hour

RECORDS REQUEST FEES FOR MEDICAL RECORDS:

Copying Charges

Medical records 50 or less pages: no charge

Medical records more than 50 pages: $1.24
per page for first 30 pages copied, and $0.94
per page thereafter

{Adjustments made per WAC 246.08.400)

Clerical Fee

$28.00 for each medical record(s) request
that is greater than 50 pages
(Adjustments made per WAC 246.08.400)

Requested Documents on Digital Storage
Media

Actual Cost
(Adjustments made per WAC 246.08.400)

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST FOR NON-MEDICAL RECORDS:

Media

First 50 pages or copies No charge
Each page after 50 pages or copies $.15 per page or copy
Requested Documents on Digital Storage Actual Cost

(Adjustments made per RCW 42.56.120)

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

All prints; Color & B/W (per page)

B/W $.15 Color $.25

Plotter

Full Color $60 per copy (ANSI E)
Full Color $100 per copy (60°x48™)
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